

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15032 Version: 0 Name: Patrolling of the Little Blue Trace bike trail.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/24/2004 In control: Land Use Committee

On agenda: 5/24/2004 Final action: 6/7/2004

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with

the City of Independence, to allow for the patrolling of the Little BlueTrace bike trail by volunteers of

the City of Independence Police Department's Volunteers in Police Service program.

**Sponsors:** Fred Arbanas

Indexes: LITTLE BLUE, MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15032adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2004	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
6/7/2004	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
5/27/2004	0	Land Use Committee		
5/25/2004	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
5/24/2004	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the City of Independence, to allow for the patrolling of the Little BlueTrace bike trail by volunteers of the City of Independence Police Department's Volunteers in Police Service program.

**RESOLUTION #15032**, May 24, 2004

**INTRODUCED BY** Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County and the City of Independence desire to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, whereunder the City of Independence Police Department's Volunteers in Police Service (VIPS) program will provide patrolling of the Little Blue Trace bike trail at no cost to the County; and,

<b>File #</b> : 15032, <b>Version</b> : 0	
WHEREAS, under this arrangement,	the County will at no cost provide to the City a "Gator" utility
vehicle for use by the VIPS volunteers	; and,
WHEREAS, the County has determine	ed that it is in the best interest of its citizenry to authorize the
City of Independence to provide these	services; and,
WHEREAS, the attached Memorandur	n of Understanding provides a suitable mechanism by which to
implement the mutual goal of the partie	es; now therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legi	slature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive
be, and is hereby, authorized to execu	te the Memorandum of Understanding on behalf of the County.
Effective Date: This Resolution shall Legislature.	be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Acting County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage	
	resolution, Resolution #15032 of May 24, 2004, was duly, 2004 by the Jackson County Legislature. The
Yeas7	Nays0
Abstaining0_	Absent2
 Date	Mary Jo Spino Clerk of Legislature